

Change Bulletin No. 1

PACKARD EIGHT SERVICE PARTS LIST

May, 1925

Page No.	Piece No.	Change	No. Required			
			136	143	236	243
5	111472	Change speed lever ball—Change piece number to read 137141.				
16	121003	Motor starter switch—Change piece number to read 137015.				
20	124920	Instrument board switch terminal No. 4 to tail lamp tee clamp to tail lamp cable conduit bushing—Remove.				
		Remove the following for 236-243:				
23	119463	Rear fender right assembly.				
	122155	Rear fender right assembly.				
	119135	Rear fender right assembly.				
	123775	Rear fender right assembly.				
	118681	Rear fender right assembly.				
	119464	Rear fender left assembly.				
	122156	Rear fender left assembly.				
	119136	Rear fender left assembly.				
	123776	Rear fender left assembly.				
	118682	Rear fender left assembly.				
		Add the following:				
23	135044	Rear fender right assembly. (Use on models 244-245).....			1	1
	135048	Rear fender right assembly. (Use on model 246).....			1	
	135056	Rear fender right assembly. (Use on model 239).....			1	
	135169	Rear fender right assembly. (Use on model 242).....			1	
	135052	Rear fender right assembly. (Use on model 234).....			1	
	135045	Rear fender left assembly. (Use on models 244-245).....			1	1
	135049	Rear fender left assembly. (Use on model 246).....			1	
	135057	Rear fender left assembly. (Use on model 239).....			1	
	135170	Rear fender left assembly. (Use on model 242).....			1	
	135053	Rear fender left assembly. (Use on model 234).....			1	
		Remove the following:				
25	126870	Running board moulding—front.				
	133832	Running board moulding—rear.				
	133831	Running board moulding—rear.				
	126106	Running board moulding—inboard—right.				
	126105	Running board moulding—inboard—left.				
	124509	Running board moulding—inboard—right.				
	125469	Running board moulding—inboard—left.				
	127289	Running board moulding—outboard—right.				
	126104	Running board moulding—outboard—left.				
	126131	Running board moulding—outboard—right.				
	124511	Running board moulding—outboard—left.				
		Add the following:				
25	97301	Running board moulding—brass—NP—75½" lengths.....	x	x		
	97300	Running board moulding—brass—NP—15" lengths.....	x	x		
37	130584	Gasoline tank assembly—Change piece number to read 136994.				
	34554	Gasoline gauge conduit clip—Remove for 236-243.				
	127072	Gasoline tank gauge float gasket—Remove for 236-243.				
		Add the following:				
37	129773	Gasoline tank gauge conduit clip.....			1	1
	7721	Gasoline tank gauge conduit clip screw.....			1	1
	5500	Gasoline tank gauge conduit clip screw lock washer.....			1	1
	7003	Gasoline tank gauge conduit clip screw nut.....			1	1
	132428	Gasoline tank gauge float gasket.....			1	1

Page No.	Piece No.	Change	No. Required			
			136	143	236	243
41	114263	Hand brake connecting rod rear assembly—Change piece number to read 118115.				
43	120947	Hand brake lever shaft—Change piece number to read 132006.				
	116458	Headlight bulb—20-25 C. P.—Add			2	2
	128239	Headlight auxiliary and dimmer bulb—Add 2 required for 236-243.				
		Add the following:				
44	135940	Headlight cable conduit sleeve			2	2
	135942	Headlight cable conduit plug fibre tube			2	2
49	126082	Instrument board carburetor air control rod—Remove note (Open bodies) and add note (Use on models 234-244-245-237-239-240-241-242-243).				
	130770	Instrument board carburetor air control rod—Remove note (Enclosed bodies) and add note (Use on models 253-254-256-257).				
54	131865	Motor camshaft bearing front—Change piece number to read 137029.				
	3874	Motor camshaft bearing front screw washer—Remove.				
55	131883	Motor camshaft rocker lever assembly—Change piece number to read 137010.				
57	125482	Motor connecting rod bolt—Change piece number to read 131903.				
61	5163	Motor crankshaft bearing cap stud—long washer—Change piece number to read 136982.				
62	136121	Motor crankshaft and counterweight assembly—Change piece number to read 137024 and add 1 required for 136-143.				
	127408	Motor crankshaft and plugs assembly—Remove.				
63	5421	Motor cylinder primer plug—Add			2	2
		Add note (Prior to Vehicle No. 210702) to the following:				
65	135931	Motor valve spring.				
	135103	Motor valve spring seat.				
	67605	Motor valve spring seat key.				
		Add the following—with note (After Vehicle No. 210701):				
65	136766	Motor valve spring			16	16
	136767	Motor valve spring seat			16	16
	136765	Motor valve spring seat key			16	16
69	132505	Motor oil pressure gauge tube assembly—lower—Add note (Prior to motor number 210302).				
	136169	Motor oil pressure gauge tube assembly—lower (After motor number 210301)—Add			1	1
		Remove the following:				
69	121585	Motor oil pump body.				
	129053	Motor oil pump body.				
	7704	Motor oil pump body screw.				
	5502	Motor oil pump body screw lock washer.				
	121792	Motor oil pump body cover.				
	114677	Motor oil pump driven impeller shaft.				
	129055	Motor oil pump driven impeller shaft.				
	122269	Motor oil pump shaft and driven impeller assembly.				
	130010	Motor oil pump shaft and driven impeller assembly.				
		Add the following:				
69	136777	Motor oil pump body			1	1
	136778	Motor oil pump body cover assembly			1	1
	136786	Motor oil pump body driven impeller shaft			1	1
	137053	Motor oil pump shaft and driven impeller assembly			1	1
	136788	Motor oil pump shaft bearing			1	1
		Remove the following for 136-143:				
69	6115	Motor oil pump body stud.				
	5504	Motor oil pump body stud lock washer.				
	7005	Motor oil pump body stud nut.				
	7704	Motor oil pump body cover screw.				
	5502	Motor oil pump body cover screw lock washer.				

Page No.	Piece No.	Change	No. Required			
			136	143	236	243
77	126109	Radiator to dash tie rod assembly—Change piece number to read 137152.				
79	126264	Rear axle case assembly—Change piece number to read 132032.				
84	133207	Rear axle brake operating lever conn. link—right—Remove.				
	133906	Rear axle brake operating lever conn. link—left—Remove.				
	136183	Rear axle brake operating lever conn. link assembly—Add.....	2	2	2	2
Add the following:						
88	137506	Speedometer clock (Elgin).....			1	1
	137505	Speedometer clock (Waltham).....			1	1
	137463	Speedometer driving shaft cable (Warner).....			1	1
	137464	Speedometer driving shaft cable (Waltham).....			1	1
89	132151	Steering gear case—Change piece number to read 137001.				
Remove the following:						
94	132155	Steering post spark control shaft assembly.				
	126990	Steering post spark and throttle control handle.				
	4249	Steering post spark and throttle control handle rivet.				
	128674	Steering post throttling shaft assembly.				
	7918	Steering post control cover plate screw.				
	5500	Steering post control cover plate screw lockwasher.				
94	133940	Steering post spark control shaft assembly—Add note (After unit Number 207009-A) and add 1 required for 136-143.				
	133936	Steering post spark and throttle control handle—Add 2 required for 136-143.				
	133942	Steering post throttling shaft assembly—Add note (After unit Number 207009-A) and add 1 required for 136-143.				
99	78286	Tool box double head box wrench—Change piece number to read 136181.				
	124400	Transmission case—Remove.				
	133210	Transmission case—Change piece number to read 136872 and name to Transmission case and screws assembly, and add 1 required for 136-143.				
100	124430	Transmission driving shaft bearing front spacer—Change piece number to read 136772.				
Add the following for 236-243:						
103	132290	Watson stabilator front—right.....			1	1
	132291	Watson stabilator front—left.....			1	1
	126166	Watson stabilator rear—right.....			1	1
	126167	Watson stabilator rear—left.....			1	1
	126169	Watson stabilator rear strap bolt.....			2	2
	7008	Watson stabilator rear strap bolt nut.....			2	2
	5510	Watson stabilator rear strap bolt lockwasher.....			2	2
	130795	Watson stabilator front axle bracket.....			2	2
	5510	Watson stabilator front axle bracket lockwasher.....			2	2
	7008	Watson stabilator front axle bracket nut.....			2	2
	128863	Watson stabilator shoe and strap assembly—rear.....			2	2
	128876	Watson stabilator shoe and strap assembly—front.....			2	2
	128862	Watson stabilator base front—right.....			1	1
	128874	Watson stabilator base front—left.....			1	1
	3390	Screw.....			4	4
	5508	Lockwasher.....			4	4
	3915	Washer—small.....			2	2
	128864	Washer—large.....			2	2
	128866	Watson stabilator base—rear right.....			1	1
	128873	Watson stabilator base—rear left.....			1	1
	128868	Screw.....			2	2
	5510	Lockwasher.....			2	2
	128864	Washer.....			2	2
	128861	Watson stabilator spring assembly—front.....			2	2
	128877	Watson stabilator spring assembly—rear.....			2	2
	128860	Watson stabilator cover assembly—R. H.....			2	2

Page No.	Piece No.	Change	No. Required			
			136	143	236	243
103	128875	Watson stabilator cover assembly—L. H.			2	2
	128858	Watson stabilator spring shaft			4	4
	128857	Watson stabilator spring shaft lock wire			4	4
	128867	Watson stabilator cover screw			24	24
	128859	Watson stabilator adjusting lock pin			4	4
	128865	Watson stabilator clamp assembly			4	4
105	128380	Wheel clamping ring—Change name to read (Wheel hub locking flange).				
	126147	Wheel clamping ring screw—Change name to read (Wheel hub locking flange screw).				
		Add note (After Vehicle No. 209801) to the following:				
106	135107	Wheel carrier assembly.				
	135098	Wheel carrier assembly.				
	135105	Wheel carrier brace assembly.				
106	125834	Wheel carrier bracket—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 1 required for 236–243.				
	130737	Wheel carrier bracket—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 1 required for 236.				
	8100	Wheel carrier bracket bolt—short—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 2 required for 236–243.				
	5260	Wheel carrier bracket bolt—short (After Vehicle Number 209801) add			2	2
	5506	Wheel carrier bracket bolt lock washer—Add 2 required for 236–243.				
	7006	Wheel carrier bracket bolt nut—Add 2 required for 236–243.				
	3877	Wheel carrier bracket bolt washer (After Vehicle Number 209801) add			2	2
107	126110	Wheel carrier bracket brace—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and 1 required for 236–243.				
	130739	Wheel carrier bracket brace—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 1 required for 236.				
	126285	Wheel carrier lock plate assembly—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 1 required for 236–243.				
	130738	Wheel carrier bracket stud—Add note (Prior to Vehicle Number 209802) and add 1 required for 236.				
		Add note (After Vehicle No. 209801) to the following:				
107	135125	Wheel carrier bracket brace.				
	135126	Wheel carrier bracket brace.				
	135122	Wheel carrier lock plate assembly.				
	135106	Wheel carrier bracket stud.				
108	130170	Wheel carrier lock plate—Add 1 required for 136–143.				
		Add note (Not used on 236–243) to the following:				
109	117785	Body to frame liner—front right (76 $\frac{5}{16}$ "').				
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left (50"').				
	117785	Body to frame liner—short—front left (26 $\frac{3}{16}$ "').				
	117786	Body to frame liner—rear—front left (15 $\frac{1}{2}$ "').				
109	117785	Body to frame liner—front right (74"') add note (Used on 236) and add 1 required for 239–242.				
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left (74"') add note (Used on 236) and add 1 required for 239–242.				
	117785	Body to frame liner—rear (15 $\frac{1}{2}$ "') add note (Used on 236–243) and add 4 required for 239 and change quantity required to read 4 required for 253–254–256–257.				
	117785	Body to frame liner—rear (18 $\frac{1}{2}$ "') (Used on 236) add for model 242, 4 required.				
110	56546	Dictograph receiver to ground cable—Remove.				
		Remove the following:				
111	56546	Dome light cable.				
	56546	Dome light ground cable.				
	56546	Dome light switch to ground cable.				
	102273	Dome light switch to ground cable terminal.				
	56546	Dome light switch (front) cable.				

Page No.	Piece No.	Change	No. Required 136 143 236 243
111	56546	Dome light to switch cable.	
	56546	Dome light to dash wiring board binding post number 7 cable.	
	102273	Dome light to dash wiring board binding post number 7 cable terminal.	
	56546	Dome light switch (front to rear) cable.	
112	65487	Door bumper plate—Change piece number to read 33302.	
114	128058	Folding seat back to seat frame screw—Change piece number to read 118679.	
		Remove the following:	
115	128068	Folding seat frame side reinforcement—right.	
	128069	Folding seat frame side reinforcement—left.	
	5235	Folding seat frame side reinforcement screw.	
	7004	Folding seat frame side reinforcement screw nut.	
118	123543	Moulding door finishing—lower right—Change name to read (Moulding door finishing—lower left).	
127	136744	Ventilator cover gasket—Add 1 required for 237-239-240-241-242-243.	
128	5264	Ventilator drain gutter screw—Change piece number to read 5320.	
	130908	Ventilator drain gutter washer—Change piece number to read 3516.	
	7000	Ventilator drain gutter nut—Change piece number to read 7001.	
129	110310	Window curtain screw eye—Add 6 required for 253-254-256-257.	
	38059	Window curtain stick—Add 3 required for 253-254-256-257.	
	127378	Window curtain tassel—Add 3 required for 253-254-256-257.	
131	134090	Window lifter—partition—Remove from "Ternstedt" type regulator and add under "Dura" type regulator for models 241-243. Change name to read "Window lifter partition—assembly."	
134	137052	Windshield visor panel cushion—Add 1 required for models 253-254-256-257.	
		Add note (Not used on 236-243) to the following:	
136	7954	Body to frame bolt number 2.	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front right— $83\frac{3}{16}$ "	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front right— $76\frac{5}{16}$ "	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left—long—50"	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left—long—57"	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left—short— $26\frac{5}{16}$ "	
	117786	Body to frame liner—front—rear— $15\frac{1}{2}$ "	
	120366	Body to frame spacer—thick.	
	120490	Body to frame spacer—thin.	
		Add the following with note (Used on 236-243 only)	
136	7834	Body to frame bolt number 2—2 required for 234-244-245.	
	131801	Body to frame bolt washer—2 required for 234-244 and 4 required for 246.	
		Add the following:	
136	117785	Body to frame liner—front right 74" long (Used on 236 only) 1 required for 234-244-246.	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front right 81" long (Used on 243 only) 1 required for 245.	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left 74" long (Used on 236) 1 required for 234-244-246.	
	117785	Body to frame liner—front left 81" long (Used on 243) 1 required for 245.	
	117785	Body to frame liner—rear— $15\frac{1}{2}$ " long (Used on 236-243 only) 4 required on 234-244-245-246.	
137	128595	Cape cart top bow support—Change piece number to read 136883.	
141	128878	Dust cover set—Remove for model 246 and add 1 required for 245.	
	128879	Dust cover set—Remove for model 245 and add 1 required for 244.	
	128880	Dust cover set—Remove for model 244 and add 1 required for 234.	
144		Moulding—walnut finish—Also add "Aluminum" under this heading. Insert of "Steel Mouldings" attached.	
149	136744	Ventilator cover gasket—Add 1 required for models 234-244-245-246.	
	7827	Ventilator cover operating lever screw—Change piece number to read 7852.	
	131824	Windshield to body bracket liner—Add 1 required for models 234-244-245-246.	

PackardInfo.com